THE LAW OFFICES OF FRANK J. MATERIA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
MEMBERS OF THE NEW JERSEY BAR

200 POMPTON AVENUE, STE A2
FRANK J. MATERIA, ESQu. CEDAR GROVE, NJ 07009
Email: frank@materialaw.com
JEL: {973} 337-2273
FAX: (973) 337-2274
WILLIAM J. SORIANO, ESQ)., OF COUNSEL www.materialow.com
Email: wsoriano@materialaw.com

Your Ref:
‘ Our Ref: FIM:2024-1078

November 24, 2025

Attn: Amanda Waters, Planning Board
Township of Bloomfield

1 Municipal Plaza

Bloomfield, NJ 07003

Via Email to awaters@bloomfieldtwpnij.com

RE: 116 Thomas St LLC - Zoning / Land Use matter: Planning Board
Application for 116 Thomas Street LLC for property address: 116 Thomas Street,
Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003: Block 217; Lot 29.

Dear Ms. Waters,

Please be advised my office represents, the Applicant, 116 Thomas Street LLC, member John
Walsh, in reference to the Planning Application referenced above. The Applicant, respectfully
submits the application for a Minot Site Plan Approval; side yard setback variance—35.5 feet
(existing/proposed), where a minimum of 10 feet yard setback is required; and a Parking
variance.

Furthermore, the applicant requires relief for the R-G zoning requirements pursuant to Section
315-37(B) (d) 20% landscape area, where the minimum of 10% must be open space dedicated to
active or passive recreation area by the residents; (i) not more than 75% of the dwelling units
shall have more than one bedroom; and (k) all building exteriors shall be of brick or masonry
materials. The Applicant request said relief and any other variance relief on subject property
located at 116 Thomas Street, Bloomfield, New Jersey—Tfor an addition and alterations to the
existing dwelling, including 3* Floor reframing of part of the existing roof to provide a Dormer
and increase the ceiling height in a living space.




Applicant did construct the dormer. Building Department filed for violations. Applicant is filing
this application to cure the said violations.

Enclosed you will find with the Application, the applicant’s W9, Proof of Applicant’s property
Tax payments; Survey by Leeper Land Group LLC and Architect’s Plans by Souleymane B.
Dembele RA of InFormed Studios LLC.

Kindly advise once the application can be scheduled for a hearing before the Planning Board.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my office. Thank you, I remain

Enclosures

FJM/as




Telephone; (973) 686-4012
www.bloomfieldtwpnj.com

1 Municipal Plaza
Planning & Zoning Dept,, Room 203
Bloomfield, NJ 07003.3487

Township of Bloomfield

Community Development Department
Planning Board and Zoning Board of Adjustment

May 20, 2024

Frank Materia

900 Pompton Avenue
Suite A2

Cedar Grove, NJ 07009

RE: 116 Thomas Street
Block 217, Lot 29

Dear Mr. Matetis,

‘The subject property is located in the R-G, Garden Apartment Zone,
The dwelling is a three unit, three story-mid-rise building.

The owner/applicant dormered and expanded the third floor unit without zoning or construction
permits. Although the expansion is minor in terms of added square feet, it requires a side yard
setback variance, therefore I cannot waive site plan approval pursuant to Section 315-14(B)(b).
However, this is not a Zoning Board case, since it is 2 permitted use.

This is a Planning Board mattet for site plan approval with vatiance relief.

In my opinion, the application requites the following;

1. Minor Site Plan approval

2. Side yatd setback variance, 5.5 feet [existing/proposed], where a minimum 10 feet side yard is
required.

3. Parking variance

In addition, relief is requited from R-G zoning requirements pursuant to Section 315-37(B)
* (d). 20% landscaped area, where a minimum of 10% must be open space dedicated to active
or passive recreation area, by the residents.
*  (i). Not more than 75% of the dwelling units shall have more than one bedroom.

e (k). All building exteriors shall be of brick or masonry materials.




Application Fees:

Escrow Fees;

Minor Site Plag.....o.eo $250.00
5 "e" Vatdance relief, (@ $300.00/variance $1500.00

Total..... $1,750.00
At this time the application is deemed incomplete.
Very truly yours,

Amands Waters
Planning and Zoning Board Secretaty

Township of Bloomfield

@ % 500.00/variance

Total

$300.00
$2,500.00

$2,800.00




Standard Development Application

Township of Bloomfield

LAND DEVELOPMENT
315 Attachment 6

Below please provide the information requested. Complete only the boxes/spaces that apply to your
project. [fa box/space on this application does not apply, please leave it blank,

Township of Bloomfield
Standard Development Application

TO BE COMPLETED BY TOWNSHIP STAFF ONLY

Date Filed: Date Deemed Complete: Application No:

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: To the extent possible, applicant shall complete every question. When
completed, this application shall be submitted to the Planning Board Secretary (if an application to the
Planning Board) or the Zoning Officer (if an application to the Board of Adjustment). The proper
application and escrow fees must accompany the application. Do not advertise for a public hearing
until you are advised to do so by the Board.

Indicate to which Board application is being made:

N’I{mniﬂg Board O Zoning Board of Adjustment

Indicate all approvals and variances being sought:

O Informal Review 0O Prelim. Major Site Plan O Interpretation
F(Hm’k Variance(s) O Final Major Site Plan O Fill or Soil Removal Permit
O Use IVariance O Prelim. Major Subdivision O Waiver of Site Plan

Requirements
O Conditional Use Variance O Final Major Subdivision
Minor Site Plan O Appeals fiom Decision of Admin. Qfficer

0O Minor Subdivision (attach the denial/decision)

1. APPLICANT [

Name Address

116 Thomas Street LLC 116 Thomas Street
City State Zip Telephone Fax
Bloomfield NJ 07003 201-424-5664
2. PROPERTY OWNER (if other than applicant)
Name Addres
116 Thomas Street LLC 18 thomas street

City State Zip Telephone Fax
Bloomfield NJ 07003 01-424-5664

3. SUBJECT PROPERTY (attach additional sheets if necessary)

Street Address Block(s) and Lot(s) Numbers

116 Thomas Street B: 217 and Lot 29
Site Acreage and Square I'ootage Zone District(s) Tax Sheet Nos.
O hE e ST S, FT | RS

frank@materialaw.com
Please print your email address

315 Attachment 6:1 Publication, Mar 2022




BLOOMFIELD CODE

Present Use - how is the area currently being used?

Three Family Dwelling

Proposed Development Name and Nature of Use . ) = = =
por: Reframe part of existing roof to provide a Dormer and increase ceiling hejght in living spac

Number of New Buildings Square Feet of New Height % of Lot to be Covered by
0 Building(s) x Buildings
3,915 SF 3 stories|  27% no change
% of Lot to be Covered by Number of Parking Spaces and Dimensions of Loading
Pavement Dimensions Arca(s)
no change no change N/A

TBD

Exterior Construction Material/Design

Total Cost of Building
and Site Improvements
TBD

Subdivision

Number of Lots Before

Number of Lots After

Subdivision Uti
N/A

Are Any New Streets or

Proposed?

lity Extensions

NO

Removed
N/A

Number of Existing Trees, Two-
Inch Caliper or Greater, to be

Are Any Structures to be
Removed?

part of existing roof to b
be removed

Number of Proposed Signs
and Dimensions

N/A

Cubic Yards.
No non re

quired

Is Soil Removal ir Fill Proposed? Specify Total in

Is the Property Within 200 feet of an Adjacent

Municipality? If so, which.
NO

No non required

4. Are there any existing or proposed deed restrictions or covenants? Please detail.

5. HISTORY OF PAST APPROVALS

XC]reck here if none

APPROVED DENIED DATE
Subdivision
Site Plan
Variance(s)
Building Permit
6. APPLICANT’S ATTORNEY (if applicable)
NPk J. Materia, ESQ. Aéjg(chsPsompton Avenue, Suite A2

City
Cedar Grove

State
NJ

Wo09

Telephone
973-337-2273

Fax
973-337-2274

315 Attachment 6:2

Publication, Mar 2022




LAND DEVELOPMENT

7. NAMES OF PLAN PREPARERS

Engineer’s Name Address
No at the moment
City State | Zip ‘Telephone License #
Surveyor’s Name Address
Leeper Land Group LLC 767 Brunswick Pike
City Stat i Telephone License #
Lambertville WJ: 6%536 609-571-3955 43340
Landscape Architect or Address
Architect’s Name
Souleymane B. Dembele RA 24 Commerce Street
(".‘il}'\I State Zi% Telephone License #
ewark NJ | 07102 862-367-3381 21A102142300

8. FEES SUBMITTED

Application Fees

Variance Ivees

Iscrow Fees

Total IFees

CERTIFICATION

1 certify that the foregoing statements and the materials submitted are true. I further certify that I am the
individual applicant or that | am an officer of the corporate applicant and that I am authorized to sign
the application for the corporation or that I am a general partner of the partnership applicant. | hereby
permit authorized Township officials to inspect my property in conjunction with this application.

[ 1 & 7 [ R4S ;77'0-&7‘ L i Sworn to and subscribed before me this date

Dol ALl piro™ T2

Signature of Applicant

Ty A /T

Property Owner Authorizing Application if Other Nota%i FRANK J. MATERIA
Than Applicant ATTORNEY AT LAW STATE OFE"-ERSEY

315 Attachment 6:3 Publication, Mar 2022




Owners Statement # 6 on the checklist
a. Date of acquisition of property, and from whom.
b. The number of existing and proposed dwelling units.

c. State whether the applicant or owners own or are under contract to purchase any
adjoining lands. Set forth lot and block number(s).

d. State whether the application is or is not to be accompanied by a separate application
for subdivision, site plan or conditional use approval.

& 1 116 Thomas Street LLC , John Walsh mg’ﬁ}?& ased the property located at

116 Thomas Street, Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003

(Property address)

Portofino Investment G 116 LL
on  June 19,2020 feom ent Group C ‘
(Date) (Name of the person you purchased the property from)
b. There is/fare _°"® existing dwelling(s), °"® __ proposed.
(how many?) (how many?)

c. Check one:
I/We () are under contract to purchase any adjoining lands. Include the Block and
Lot numbers. Blocl Lot
I/Weﬁare NOT under contract to purchase any adjoining lands.

d. This application () is accompanied by a separate application for subdivision,
This applicationx is NOT accompanied by a separate application for subdivision.

1/ G f’/p/w?} j'facef S A

74 {Mm “/-‘t ?/ /D/;/ y
ignature ate
/_ﬁw/ (L5




Noverber 17, 2025 BLOGNFIELD TONSHIP Page Ho: 1
02:11 P4 Tax Account betail Inguiry

BLQ: 217, 28, Tax Year: 2025 to 2025
Ouner Name: 116 THOMAS STREET LLC property Location: 116 THOMAS STREET

N

I ———_
YRS R O LR R O e R B S R O

(] R

original gilled: 2,337.94 2,337.93 2,510.25 2,433.05 9,619.17
payments: 3,379 7 2,308 2,510.25 2,433.05 9,619.17

¥ At e 22
TSI
a%f?fvz?eﬁgﬁt

0y QU AT S T}
ARG

galance: 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Date  Qtr Type code Chack No  Mthd Reference Batch principal 2025 prin Balance
pescription
original gilled 9,619.17 9,619.17
02/04/25 1 paysent 001 8377056 K 99271 18 TAX CON 4,82 9,614,35
02/04/25 1 Payment poL 8377053 4 99271 19 TAX CON 2,333.12 7,813
02/04/25 2 payment 001 8377053 X 95271 W0 TAX.CON 4.582 1,276.41
10/02/25 2 payment 001 8408372 4 103172 8 LOUISEX 2,266.28 5,010.12
LERETA )
10/02/25 1 Payment 00L 8408373 o 103172 10 LOUISEX . £6.82 4,343.30
LERETA
10/02/25 3 Payment 001 8408372 X 103172 9 LOUISETX 0.00 4,943.30
LERETA
10/02/25 3 Payment 001 8408373 « 103172 11 LOVISEWX 2,510,25 2,433.05
LERETA . :
10/02/25 4 Payment 00L 8408373 14 103172 12 LOVISETX 56.15 2,376.90
LERETA
10/31/25 4 Payzent 001 8411837 v 103661 16 FpEX1031 2,376.90 0.00
LERETA
Total Principal Balance for Tax Years in Range: .0




' JUAN M, RIVERA, JR
ESSEX COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS & MORTGAGES

Hall of Records

465 Martin Luthker King Jr Blvd
Room 130

Newark, NJ 07102

(973) 6214950

¥RETURN DOCUMEBNT TO:;

¢ COUNSELLORS TiTL& AGENCY INC
504 HOOPER AVE@
Instruntent Number - 2020060658 "TOMS RIVER,
Recorded On 7/2/2020 At 8:39:00 AM w
* Instrument Type ~- DEED ( £

Invoice Number ~ 377266 UserID: FC *Total/P
*Grantor - PORTOFINC INVESTMENT GROUP 116 LLC %
*Grantee - 116 THOMAS STREET LLC Coegs?
*PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER .
Block: 217 Lot: 29 - BLOOMFIELD b

COUNTY REALTY TAX - $125,00 *
 PHPFA
NJ PRESERVATION ACCOUNT $30.00 ,&

REGISTER RECORDING FEE $40.00 @

*FEES » @
COUNTY REALTY TAX $250.00 K\

T hereby CERTIFY that this document is
STATE REALTY TAX ~ EAA $175. Recorded in the Register of Deeds & Mortgages Office
NJAHTF * $150.80 of Bssex County, New Jersey

. HOMBLESSNESS TRUST FUND 353.

TOTAL PAID $1, wf) z Z . /
Juan M, Rivera, Ir
Reglster of Deeds & Mortgages

THIS IS A CERTIFICATION PAGE .

Do Not Detach

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS LEGAL DOCUMENT

* . Information denotad by an asterlsk may change durlng the verHicatlon process end may not be reflected on thia pags.

STATE REALTY TRX $625.00

TR, 202006068 O ;




L +

Essex County Recording Data Page Officlal Use Only

Honorable Dana Rone

Essex County Register '
Official Use Only:

Date of Document: Type of Document:

May 28, 2020 DEED

First Party Name: Second Party Name:

PORTOFINQ INVESTMENT GROUP 116 LLC 116 THOMAS STREET,

Additlonal Partles:

%=
YIE FOLLOWING SECTION I8 REQUISFREOY DEEDS ONLY
Block: ry l%v Qualifler:
207 > 28

Municipality: %

@Wﬂ of Bioomfieid
A=

Conslderation: ) q )
$250,000.00

Mailing Address of Grante:K:

162 FIRBT 5T., HOBOKEN, NJ 07030

THE FOL VING SECTION IS FOR DRIGINAL MORTGAGE DOOKING & PAGING INFORMATION
ASSIGNMENTS, RELHASES, SATISFACTIONS, DISCHARGES & OTHER ORIGINAL MORTGAGE AGRESMENTS ONLY

Orlginal Book: Original Page:

HESEX COUNTY RECORDING DATA PAGE
Please o not detech Vs page from tho odghnd documant os &
conssins Impotent pecording infonnatlon and Is g2 of Sie permanent reoord,




Preparegd by:
AV. Macstrey, Esq.

DEED

This Deed is mado anw 9020 and deliveredon Twase 19,2020

BETWEEN
PORTOFINO INVESTMENT GROUP 116 LLC
whose address is 2 Marineview Plaza, Unit 6D, Hoboken, NJ 07030

whose address is 162 First Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030

referred to ag me.:ﬁ'ramor.
116 THOMAS STREET, LLC Q

Rhs the Grantee.

*

. £

) Grantees listed above.

TRANSFER OF TITLE. The grantor does hereby gra l@= onvey the property described below
to the Grantee. !

® g ]
CONSIDERATION This transfer of oW made for the sum snd consideration of

$250,000.00 (Two Hundred Fifty Thous 0/100 Dollars). The Grantor acknowledges
receipt of this money.
TAX MAP REFERENCE, (N.J.S.A, .1) Municipality of Bloomfield

Block 217, Lot 29, Account No
[0 No property tax idenﬂﬁmt@bm‘ ig available on the date of this deed. (Check box if
gpplicable).

PROPERTY. The p@nsista of the Jand and all the buildings and structures on the land
in Township of Bloo ¥County of Essex, and State of New Jersey.

Please see attached Begal Deseription annexed hereto and made a part hereof.
COMMONLY KNOWN AS 116 Thomas Street, Rloomfield, NY 07003,

\
BEING THE SAME LAND AND PREMISES which became vested in PORTOFINO
INVESTMENT GROUP 116 LLC by Deed from J ghedul }, Choudhury and Supon A,

Choudhury, Tenants in Conmon, dated February 28, 2019 and recorded in the Essex County
Clerk/Register’s Office on March 28, 2019 as Instrument No, 2019028502,




L] l {
American Land Title Assodiauon GCommitment for Title Insurance
“ 40 Adoptled 847-06 Revised 08-01-2016

SCHEDULE A
{continued}

File No, CTA-20-34578

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certaln lot, parcel or tract of land, sltuate and lylng in the Town of Bloomfleld, County of Essex
and State of New Jersey belng more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a polnt In the Westerly sideline of Thomas Strest , sald point being distant Southerly
173.24 feet from the Southerly sldeline of Washington Street and from sald beginning point; running

thence
1 South 88 degrees 33 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of 140.0@ oint; thence

2, South 00 degrees 33 minutes 00 secontds East, a distance of aom a polnt; thence

3. South 88 degrees 59 minutes 00 seconds East, a distancegT140Dodeat to a point In the Westerly

sideline of Thomas Street; thence

4. . Along the Westerly sideline of Thomas Street, North 0 degrees 33 minutes 00 seconds West, a
distance of 36.08 feat to the point and place of BEG! .

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY: Also kn @29 In Block 217 on the Town of Bloomfield
Tax Map. ®

&

&
\0
O

CONTINUED

Counsellors Title Agency, In¢
504 Hooper Avenue
Toms Rlver, New Jersey 08753
Phone: {732) $14-1400 Fax: (732) 514-8898

This paga s only 8 part of a 2016 ALTA® Commilment for Title Insturance issued by Old Rapublic Tida insurance Company. This Commlimant
is nofvglid wﬂhgm l‘;w Notfce; the Commiiment lo Issue Policy, the Commilment Conditions; Schedule A: Schedule B, Part I—~Reéguirements:
Scheduia B, Part l—Exceplions: and a covnfer-signelure by the Company or s [ssulng agent that may be in ele¢tronic form.
NEW JERSEY LAND TITLE . |‘.“RB 3.08
INSURANCE RATING BUREAU Last Revised: 05/2317




gr:rllgeé-é State of New Jersey

(PrintarType) Seller’s Resldency Certification/Exemption

Seller's Information

IBmeLs,
PORTOFING INVESTMENT GROUP 116 LLC
Curront Strest Addross

2 MARINEVIEW PLAZA, UNIT 6D
€Ay, Town, Past Oftcs Stals 2P Codo
HOBOKEN NJ 07030

Property Information
HIOCKTS

217 28
Stosl Address

116 THOMAS STREET
City, Town, Post Office
BLOOMFIELD i
Selie:’s Perconlage of Ownership ) Tolal Considermton Ko doration  Dlealng Dala
$250,000.00

law Joregy Gross tncoma Tex Act,

Sellarls a msldant taxpayer {Individval, estats, or trust) of the State of New Jereey pursg
8 from the dispasition of this property,

will Mo 8 resldent Gross Incoma Tox relurm, and will pay eny applicabla taxes on ag

3, L‘.l Seller Is a morlgagor conveying tha morigaged property ta 8 morigages In ‘*fxt sure ¢ In @ transter In ey of foreciosure with no
addittonal consideration, Reuith

4, l:l Sellos, lransfaror, or transfarae is on agency or sulhorty of the Unlted St f America, an agenhcy or authotity of the State of Now
Jersey, tha Fedoral Nallona! Mertgage Assoctation, the Fadaml Home L gage Corporation, the Government Nalanal Moitgage

Assodlation, or a private morigage Insurance company, _
5. Xl Salierls notan Individual, astate, or frust and Is not required lgma S0 1 f #stimaled Gross Income Tax payment.
6. E1 ha totat consideration forthe property Is $1,000 or {ess so {a, fy Mot required 1o make an estimated Income Tax payment,
7.E] e galn from the salo 1A not recognized for fadera) lnoo:ﬂb Bas under 26 U.S, Code taclion 721, 1034, or 1033 (CIRCLE THE
n

APPLICABLE S8ECTION). f tha indicatod settlon daes affly apply to this transaction, the selier acknowledges tha obligation to
fils & Now Jersey Incoma Tex telum for the yasr of the port the tecopnized galn,
E! Saller did not recelve nonsike kind propary,

gdmintstrator of a decedent fo & devises ot helr to effact distibution of the
decadent’s estala in socordance with the proylsicg Be decedant's will or tha intestate lews of this Slate,

9, D ‘Tha real property belng sold Is sublect 1o gald Instituted by the morgages, whareby the seller agraad not to raceiva any
% iblve all proceads paying off an agraod amount of tha morgags.

10. 1 The deedis dated prior to August 1, 2004, Bhmin¥as nol praviously recorded,

1. [ Therea properly Is balng transferrdi{undar a refocalion company {ransaction whare a trustea of the relocation company buys the
proparty from the sellar and then gells thghouse to a third party buyer for the sama price.

12. D Tha real proparty Js belng fransiy dYjetween spouses or Incldent to u divores decras or property settlament agresmeand under 26 U.S,
Code section 1041, R, i

13, E The proparty transfan g

14, ﬂ ‘Tha seller Is not racalving®iat procseds from the sale, Nel proceeds from the s2le meana the net amount due o the gellor onthe

seltlamant shaet.

15, l'.'.l The sellar I8 & ratirament trust that recelved an acknowledgmant letiar from the Intems] Revenue Service that ihie cellerls a reliramant
trust, and Is tharefore not requimd fo make the estimatad Gross Income Tax payment,

16. L1 he seller {endfor spouselcivl unlen partner) originally purchased the propaity whila a resklenl of New Jersey se a member of the U.S,
Armed Forces and is now selling tha property as a remult of belng deployad on active duty culslde of New Jarsey, {Only check this box Iif
epplicable and nelther boxes 1 nor 2 apply.)

Seller's Ueclaralion

Tno undersigned undarsiands that this declaration und lte contants may ba disciosed or provided lo the Naw Jarsay Divislun of Texaton and that

any {alse stalamant contalned harein may ba puniahed hy fine, imptisonment, or both,  futhemon dediare that | hava examined this declaration

and, to the basi of my knowledge and bellef, It Is trie, comact and compjele. By checking this box L. 1 certlfy that a Power of Atfomey lo repre-
gont the seller(s) has baen previousty recarded or is balngrarorded simitananusly with the deed fa which this form s altached, '

J
0S5-28 - 2020 |
Dale Wl Indicala if Power of Atiomasy or Attomay in Fact

Dale Signalure (Setler} indicata if Fower of Attomey or Atternoy In Faet




PROMISES BY GRANTOR. The Grantor promises and warrents that Grantor, by acts ofthe
Grantor, hes not encumbered the proporty. This promise means that the Grantor has not allowed
anyone else to obtain any legal xight which would affect the property being fransferred (suckias a
mortgage or entering o judgment against the Grantor).

SIGNATURES. The Grantor signs this Deed as of date first above written.

PORTOFINO INVESTMENT GROUP 116 LLC

By: Cory Johkgvy, Sole Member
E /

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

counTy oFQCean  ,SS:

1 CERTIFY that on May .3:8_4 20&0, CORY J OHI:]iEOIggna]ly came before me and

stated or acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, 8 person:
(2) was the maker of the attached document;

(b) was authorized to and did execute this docy * ' Sble Member of PORTOFINO
INVESTMENT GROUP 116 LLC the entifyp@nied in this document:

(c) mado this Deed for $250,000.00 as the fyé hd Betual consideration paid or to be paid for the
transfer of title. (Such consideration is de% ip N.J.S.A. 46:15-5.); end

(d) exccuted this document as the vol t of the entity named in this document in
accordance with its Operating A

Notarial Officer’s Name gndyl3tle
My Commission Ex?sﬂ

" Lorralne.J Ravalio
Notary. Public

e

t
New Jersey
RECORD & RETURN TO:
Counsellors Title Agency | My com"ﬂgsg’gogxe%ggs 4-12-22
504 Hooper Avenue oo - - S
"Toms River, NJ 08753

101 DEED PARGAM AND SALE INDOR CORP Plain Languwage VST -2




LAND DEVELOPMENT

315 Attachment 2

Township of Bloomfield

Minor Subdivision and Minor Site Plan Checklist

(See § 315-19)

Application for Approval of Minor Subdivisions and
Minor Site Plans

Submitted

Waiver
Requested

(Note: For details of all submissions, see Article 1.
Applicant should check off all items as submitted or waiver
requested. If waiver is requested, reasons shall be indicated in
separate submission.)

Plat or plan drawn and sealed by a P.E., L.S., P.P. or R.A. as
permitted by law and based on a current survey, with
permissible building envelopes shown.

Scale: 1 inch = 30 feet or as approved by Board Engineer.

Current survey upon which plat or plan is based.

Map size:
8-1/2"x 13"
15" x 21"
24" x 36"
30" x 42"

S NS

Key map: 1,000-foot radius, street names, zoning districts.

Title block and basic information:

Title.

Date of original preparation and date(s) of revision.
North arrow and reference meridian.

Ratio scale and graphic scale.

Tax map block, lot numbers and zone.

Name, address and license number of person preparing
plat or plan, signed and sealed.

g. Name and address of owner of record and applicant, if
different from the owner.

~ 6 a0 o P

Signature of the applicant, and, if the applicant is not the
owner, the signed consent of the owner.

A map of the entire tract or property showing the location of
that portion to be divided therefrom, giving all distances and
showing all roads abutting or transversing the property.
Development boundaries shall be clearly delineated.

The name and address, with block and lot, of all adjoining
property owners within 200 feet, as disclosed by the most
recent Township tax records.

Names of adjoining municipalities within 200 feet.

315 Attachment 2:1

Publication, Mar 2022




BLOOMFIELD CODE

Application for Approval of Minor Subdivisions and
Minor Site Plans

Submitted

Waiver
Requested

11. The location of existing and proposed, including details:
a. Property lines.
b. Streets.

c. Structures (with an indication as to whether existing
structures will be retained or removed).

d. Buildings within 200 feet of the site.
e. Parking spaces and loading areas.
f. Roadways, driveways and curbs,
g. Watercourses.

h. Railroads.

i. Bridges.

j. Drainage pipes and other improvements.

k. Natural features and treed areas, both on the tract and
within 50 feet of its boundary.

I. Sewer, water and other utilities.

m. Lighting including photometrics and landscaping.
n. Signage including details.

o. Refuse areas.

p. Soil erosion and sediment control plan

q. Compliance with soil removal and fill placement
requirements.

r. Subsurface structures demolition.
s. Tree save plan.

0

t} A n}jfn./ ( 7
,'Qr[tp lféd b (F

v

12 Area in square feet of all existing and proposed lots and all
existing and proposed structures, except a new principal
building on a lot created by a conforming minor subdivision

may be represented by the permissible building envelope.

13. Bearings and distances of all existing and proposed property
lines.

—
/

Sufficient elevations or contours at two-foot intervals,
including finished grades and finished floor elevations,

WINA

15. | The location and width of all existing and proposed utility,
drainage and other easements, including but not limited to,

sight triangle easements.

MlA

16. Front, side, and rear setback lines.

Chart of the zoning requirements for the zone, including
existing and proposed uses and conditions, with variances

indicated.

17.

6,
A

18. Delineation of floodplain and wetlands areas.

VIR
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LAND DEVELOPMENT

Application for Approval of Minor Subdivisions and
Minor Site Plans

Submitted

Waiver
Requested

19.

A copy of any protective covenants or deed restrictions
applying to the lands being subdivided or developed.

N '/

20.

Tax payment certification.

o

21.

15 sets of folded plans.

g

22.

For subdivisions, if the applicant intends to file the approved
subdivision with the County, the plat shall be prepared in
compliance with the "Map Filing Act" P.L. 1960, C.141
(N.J.S.A. 46.2309.9 et seq.) and bear the signature block
noted in Item 23 below.

A

23.

For subdivisions, if the applicant intends to file by deed(s),
record of the approved subdivision with the County, the

N#

following signature block shall be provided on the deed(s):

Checklist prepared by:
ATTORN
Checklist reviewed by:

LAW STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Application deemed complete on:

Application deemed incomplete on:

315 Attachment 2:3

Publication, Mar 2022




1 Municipal Plaza

dlols@bloomfieldfwpnj.com
Room 106 * Telephone: (973) 680-4021
Bloomfield, NJ 07003-3487 Fax: (973) 680-4046
wirw.bloomfieldtvpnj.com ittt s
. EooAzEEl i i
| e |
Township of Bloomfield NovAg: 1 . i

Tax Assessoxr

PROPERTY LIST REQUEST

The following form should be submitted to the Tax Assessor in oxder to obtain a 200 foot
property list in anticipation of a Planning or Zoning Board application and the notice required.

A fee of $10 (check/money order payable to the Township of Bloomfield) is ra.c[ujmd and due
vwhen the list is picked up from the Assessor's office. Staff will contact you when the list is
complete. .

1 am Fequesting a list of property owners within two hundred feet of the following subject
property:

sooxiss: L TAOMES ST
OWNER: _ JYSEK T WVESTHENT Ao

BLOCK(S): A 7 ___LOT(®): s?‘ ¥

REQUESTER'S NAME: Topv  gpest

apDRESS: | TOUTHIV D prrvries 4

S RIS e Y- Sazy
r) ~ fabss

g;g{ﬁ’ﬁé of Requekter ( Date

April 2021
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TOWNSHIP OF

BLOOMHELD PUBLIC .

T OTHITY TEST

Township of Bloom#Eeld,

Wewade NT 67102

Mavw Jersey Tumpike Authozity
PO Boxe BOAZ, 581 Miain Sirest
Woodbzidge, N 07095 :

Passaio Valley Wabm Commission
1525 Metn Avarme

FOBox 280

Citean, NJ 07016

CﬁyoENsmsza‘vaeru .
1294158 de Avenue
Tiide Fallls, 33 07494

Dozt Jersay Dist. Wides Supply Comre

741 Ringwopd Averce
* Wazague, W] 07465

o il Gas Fipth
POBox 2400
Tolsa, OK 74102

Tovnskip of Bloameield
Sy, Cabily/Compeast
800 Rehway Avemue
Tnion, NJ 07083

TOWNSEIR OF
BL.OOMEIELD PUBHIC
UTIITY LIST
Verizon, ‘
TO Box 152206
Trving, TXVB016

Passale Vllay Sevage Commorission
600 Wilson Avenns
eprak, NJ 07105

Conyiy of Besext

Commty Clegk

Bal ofRecards .

L85 D, Wiariin Torthes King, T Bled.
Mewark, NJ 07102

HRorfollc Somfhern R, Coxporetivn-
3 Commencial Flace
Nostell, VA 22510

You MUST mail a

notice to all of these
public uiilities along
with the propeity
owners within 200
squate feek.
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DERD KORTH

Ay R—

DEED REFERENCE:
INSTRUMENT A 2020060638

NagE:

1, THIS SURVEY [$ SUBEGT 10 THE FINDINGS OF A
ETE TITLE SEARCH NGT FROYTDEDFOR THIS
SURVEY

2'THIS SURVEY MAKES HO CLAIMS OF RIPARIAN
RIIHT3 OR A TEDELANTICLADY

3,SURVEY MAY B8 SURJECT TO WETLANDS AHD
WETLAND BUFFERS

4. CALY VISIBLE UTILTTIES WERE LOCATED O TIHIS
SURVEY, THE LOCATION OF UDERGROUHD UTILITIES
AND SEWIRS HAVE NOT BEEN EDCATEDAND ARE ROT
REFRESENTEDON THIS SURVEY

3.CALL BEFORE YOU DI 311 SHOULDBECALLED:
EFORE THE PLANSDNG OR COMMERCEMENT OF ANY
CONSTRUCTION WORK

&, SURVEY MAY BE SUBJECT TOPROSSISLE WRITTEN,
WECESSITY AND PRESCRIFFION EASEMENTS

7. THE USEOF THIS PLAN FOR A "SURYEY AFFIDAYIT*
15 NOT FERMISSIBLE AND SAIDUSE WILL DEEM THDS
FLAN EIVALID

. THE ESE.OF THIS SURVEY FOR ANY DDIVIDUAL WHO
1S HOT HSTED R TIE * CERTIFICATION" IS NOT
PERMISSIELE AND SAIDUSE WILE DEEMTHISFLAN
DIVALID

NOTE: WAIVER OF SETTING CORNER
" MARKERS OBTAINED FROM THE
ULTIMATE USER PURSUANT TO THE
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
AND LAND SURVEYORS REGULATION,
N.LA.C. 13:40-5.2

S
s
2 NI NN,
o '\\\.\\Q\\{:
R NN NN
NN

LOY 27
BLOCK 217

HO

$88°59'007E
140.00’

L3

-
-t

2 1/2 STORY
UL TFALY
FRAUE

2.

DWELLING
STf 146

rrttt L L E LS L
T

{TVP.

VEDNG, WALK (%P, | .

IROH wyd
#PE
Y jores NOQ™33'00"W
36.08
THOMAS STREET e BT, ¢
{50.00)
cale: ate: \ 0 A ob Number:
Leeper Land Group, LLC}— R Wi i R
1*=2¢' 04-11-2024 G.S. 241231
Professiona! Land Surveyors
767 Brunswick Pike
Lambertville N.J. 08530 PLAN OF SURVEY
TAX LOT 29 BLOCK 217
L L 116 THOMAS STREET
TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD
p. 609 571 3955 COUNTY OF ESSEX
e lorpagioup o STATE OF NEW JERSEY
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 24GA28232100
Revision Date By 04-11.2024
DAREN C. LEEPER DATE
N.J. Professional Lard Surveyor (543340
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DEED NORTH

Ay —

DEED REFERENCE:
ENSTRUMENT # 2020060658

NOTE:

1. THIS SURVEY IS SUDJECT TO THE FINDINGS OF A
COMPLETE TITLE SEARCH NOT PROVIDED TOR THIS
SURVEY

2. THIS SURVEY MAKES NO CLAIMS OF RIPARIAN
RIGHTS OR A TIDELAKD CTADM

3 SURVEY MAY BE SUBJECT TQ WETLANDS AND
WETLANDRUTFERS

4, ONLY VISIBLE UTILITIES WERE LOCATED ON THIS
SURVEY, THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
ARID SEWERS HAVE NOT BEEN LOCATED AND ARE KOT
REPRESENTED ON THIS SURVEY

5 CALL BEFORE YOU DG 811 SHOULDBE CALLED
BEFORE THE FLARNING OR CONMENCENMENT COF ANY
CONSTRUCTHON WORK

6. SURVEY MAY RE SUBIECT TCG:POSSIBLE WRIT RN,
NECESSITY AND FRESCRIPTION EASIMENTS

7. THE USE OF THIS PLANFOR A "SURVEY AFFIDAVIT"
15 NOT PERNISSIBLE AND SAID USE WILL DEEM TS
FLANINVALID

8. THE USE OF THIS SURVEY FOR ANY D¥DIVIDUAL WHO
15 ROT LISTED IN THE * CERTIFICATION™ {5 NOT
FERMISSIBLE AND SAID USE WILL DEEM THIS PLAN
DIVALITY

NOTE: WAIVER OF SETTING CORNER
MARKERS OBTAINED FROM THE
ULTIMATE USER PURSUANT TO THE
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
AND LAND SURVEYORS REGULATION,

N.LA.C. [3:40-5.2

RN TAREY
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R N BLOCK
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e SN ~
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CHAR
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CERTIFICATION:
116 THOMAS STREET. LLC

Leeper Land Group, LLC

Professional Land Surveyors
767 Brunswick Pike
Lambertville N.1. 08530

Scals: Date; Drawn By: | Job Number:

1" =320 04-11-2024 G.S. 24-1231

PLAN OF SURVEY
TAX LOT 29 BLOCK 217

116 THOMAS STREET
TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD
i;- 66003 :_;";11 349‘955 COUNTY OF ESSEX
\;r\m',leeperg,roupmm STATE OF NEW JERSEY
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 24GA28232100
Revision Date By 04-11-2024
DAREN C, LEEPER DATE
N.J. Professional Land Surveyor GS 43340




